clauses (b) to (i) and (t) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 46 and para C, D and E of Schedule V shall
not apply, in respect of the listed entity having paid up equity share capital not exceeding Rs.
10,00,00,000 (Rupees Ten Crore only) and net worth not exceeding Rs. 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty
Five Crore only), as on the last day of the previous financial year. Since the paid up Equity Share
Capital of the Company was Rs. 2,20,50,000/- (Rupees Two Crores Twenty Lakhs and Fifty Thousands
Only) as at March 31, 2025 (being the last day of the previous financial year) and the Net worth of the